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Methodological notes:

e Due to rounding, percentages may not total 100%. The topline “total” columns
show 100%, because they are based on unrounded numbers.

e Since 2007, the Global Attitudes Project has used an automated process to
generate toplines. As a result, numbers may differ slightly from those published
prior to 2007.

e Questions previously released in “Egyptians Embrace Revolt Leaders, Religious
Parties and Military, As Well” in Egypt only include Q2, QEGY1-3, Q3a, Q3t-u,

QSX, Q4_Q5’ Q87 QEGY4a_e’ QEGY5> Q47Xs Q483., QEGY6a_f> Q57“Q58: QEGY77
Q66, Q67, Q69, QEGYS, Q79e, QEGYo-11, Q88, & QEGY12-15.

¢ Questions previously released in “Osama bin Laden Largely Discredited Among
Muslim Publics in Recent Years” include Q3p & Q48e.

¢ Questions previously released in “Arab Spring Fails to Improve U.S. Image” in
Muslim world only include Q3a, Q3m-p, Q8, Q9a-f, Q30, Q47x, Q48a, Q48e,
Q481) Q48k7 Q51, Q527 Q577 Q587 Q627 Q79b_e7 & Q88_Q93°

¢ Questions previously released in “Japanese Resilient, but See Challenges Ahead”
in Japan only include QJAPAN1-3, Q2, QJAPANG6a-e, QJAPAN6g, QJAPAN7-8e,

Q3a, Q3c¢, Q3f, Q3j, Q4-Q5, & QJAPAN9-12.

15



Q2 Overall, are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the
way things are going in our country today?
Satisfied Dissatisfied DK/Refused Total
Turkey Spring, 2011 48 49 3 100
Spring, 2010 38 60 2 100
Spring, 2009 22 75 3 100
Spring, 2008 21 75 4 100
Spring, 2007 39 58 3 100
Spring, 2006 40 56 4 100
May, 2005 41 55 4 100
March, 2004 40 58 2 100
May, 2003 19 79 2 100
March, 2003 18 81 2 100
Summer, 2002 4 93 2 100
Q3s Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of: s. Turkey
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Britain Spring, 2011 10 44 13 6 26 100
France Spring, 2011 57 29 10 100
Germany Spring, 2011 39 47 7 100
Spain Spring, 2011 10 33 26 14 17 100
Lithuania Spring, 2011 43 31 22 100
Poland Spring, 2011 45 20 4 25 100
Russia Spring, 2011 15 51 13 17 100
Ukraine Spring, 2011 6 52 16 22 100
Turkey Spring, 2011 55 22 7 12 4 100
Egypt Spring, 2011 23 39 25 10 2 100
Jordan Spring, 2011 31 38 24 6 2 100
Lebanon Spring, 2011 31 37 14 16 2 100
Palest. ter. Spring, 2011 27 43 24 6 1 100
Israel Spring, 2011 10 29 54 4 100
Indonesia Spring, 2011 51 15 4 23 100
Pakistan Spring, 2011 17 38 7 32 100
Q4 Now thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the current
economic situation in (survey country) is it very good, somewhat good, somewhat bad or
very bad?
Somewhat
Very good good Somewhat bad Very bad DK/Refused Total
Turkey Spring, 2011 12 37 23 25 3 100
Spring, 2010 3 31 29 36 1 100
Spring, 2009 2 22 37 35 3 100
Spring, 2008 4 17 27 47 4 100
Spring, 2007 9 37 29 22 3 100
Summer, 2002 2 12 15 70 2 100
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Q11 How do you feel about [In Turkey: our country; In all other countries: Turkey]

becoming a member of the EU? Do you strongly favor, favor, oppose or strongly oppose [In

Turkey: our country; In all other countries: Turkey] becoming a member of the EU?

Strongly

Strongly favor Favor Oppose oppose DK/Refused Total
Britain Spring, 2011 8 43 19 13 17 100
May, 2005 11 46 20 9 14 100
France Spring, 2011 6 32 37 24 0 100
May, 2005 5 28 36 30 1 100
Germany Spring, 2011 2 25 53 18 2 100
May, 2005 2 30 42 23 3 100
Spain Spring, 2011 8 54 23 8 7 100
May, 2005 11 57 17 4 11 100
Lithuania Spring, 2011 6 40 27 6 21 100
Poland Spring, 2011 39 20 9 27 100
May, 2005 10 41 17 5 27 100
Turkey Spring, 2011 23 29 26 16 100
Spring, 2010 16 38 18 22 100
May, 2005 31 37 12 15 100

Q48m Now I'm going to read a list of political leaders. For each, tell me how much

confidence you have in each leader to do the right thing regarding world affairs - a lot of
confidence, some confidence, not too much confidence, or no confidence at all: m. Turkish
Prime Minister Tayyip Erdogan
A lot of Some Not too much No confidence
confidence confidence confidence at all DK/Refused Total
Britain Spring, 2011 2 25 22 12 38 100
France Spring, 2011 3 33 32 27 100
Germany Spring, 2011 1 24 40 29 100
Spain Spring, 2011 1 11 37 26 24 100
Lithuania Spring, 2011 1 17 33 9 40 100
Poland Spring, 2011 1 16 30 13 40 100
Russia Spring, 2011 10 17 22 43 100
Ukraine Spring, 2011 3 16 21 54 100
Turkey Spring, 2011 36 26 14 19 6 100
Egypt Spring, 2011 27 51 16 1 100
Jordan Spring, 2011 31 41 15 6 100
Lebanon Spring, 2011 29 35 16 18 2 100
Palest. ter. Spring, 2011 20 32 30 17 2 100
Israel Spring, 2011 6 23 64 3 100
Indonesia Spring, 2011 29 19 7 40 100
Pakistan Spring, 2011 15 24 6 10 46 100
Q53 Thinking about our country's future, should Turkey look more to Europe or more to the
Middle East?
Both equally
important (DO Neither (DO

Europe The Middle East NOT READ) NOT READ) DK/Refused Total
Turkey Spring, 2011 17 25 37 6 15 100
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